

City of Oakley Public Works Department  
 Main Street Realignment Project #165  
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: February 2, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca 94901		Bay Cities Paving & Grading 1450 Civic Ct. Concord, Ca 94520		Ghilotti Construction Co. 246 Ghilotti Ave. Santa Rosa, Ca. 95407		Knife River Construction 655 W. Clay St. Stockton, Ca 95206		Granite Rock Company 120 Granite Rock Way San Jose, Ca 95136	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	247,065.00	247,065.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00	375,000.00	375,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Const Signs	1	LS	170,000.00	170,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	298,000.00	298,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	370,000.00	370,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1,100	SF	8.00	8,800.00	5.00	5,500.00	4.00	4,400.00	10.00	11,000.00	250.00	275,000.00	1.00	1,100.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	SWPC Implementation	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	Remove and Relocate 2 Post Sign	1	EA	400.00	400.00	850.00	850.00	330.00	330.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
7	Remove Concrete Sign Base	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	110.00	110.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	Remove Pedestrian Barricade	4	EA	1,250.00	5,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	100.00	400.00
9	Remove and Reconstruct 6' wood fence	60	LF	35.00	2,100.00	110.00	6,600.00	150.00	9,000.00	90.00	5,400.00	55.00	3,300.00	150.00	9,000.00
10	Remove Bollard	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00
11	Remove and Dispose of AC Pavement	2,700	SY	10.00	27,000.00	34.00	91,800.00	21.50	58,050.00	30.00	81,000.00	10.00	27,000.00	50.00	135,000.00
12	Remove Traffic Striping and Markings	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,150.00	15,150.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	RHMA	820	TON	110.00	90,200.00	220.00	180,400.00	175.00	143,500.00	160.00	131,200.00	120.00	98,400.00	160.00	131,200.00
14	HMA	820	TON	110.00	90,200.00	200.00	164,000.00	87.00	71,340.00	150.00	123,000.00	145.00	118,900.00	190.00	155,800.00
15	Paving Reinforcing Fabric	6,000	SY	2.00	12,000.00	1.70	10,200.00	1.70	10,200.00	1.54	9,240.00	1.50	9,000.00	2.00	12,000.00
16	Asphalt Grinding 2"	2,000	SY	10.00	20,000.00	3.50	7,000.00	6.00	12,000.00	7.00	14,000.00	3.75	7,500.00	4.00	8,000.00
17	Asphalt Grinding 2-5"	4,000	SY	10.00	40,000.00	5.25	21,000.00	3.15	12,600.00	7.00	28,000.00	4.00	16,000.00	7.00	28,000.00
18	Asphalt Grinding Wedge or Conform	600	SY	6.00	3,600.00	4.60	2,760.00	9.00	5,400.00	7.00	4,200.00	3.00	1,800.00	2.50	1,500.00
19	Remove Conc. Sidealk, Dwy & Ramps	13,000	SF	10.00	130,000.00	3.60	46,800.00	5.10	66,300.00	5.00	65,000.00	2.25	29,250.00	5.00	65,000.00
20	Remove Curb & Gutter	1,900	LF	15.00	28,500.00	20.00	38,000.00	9.00	17,100.00	25.00	47,500.00	10.00	19,000.00	20.00	38,000.00
21	Remove Curb	270	LF	10.00	2,700.00	19.00	5,130.00	12.00	3,240.00	20.00	5,400.00	7.00	1,890.00	14.00	3,780.00
22	City Standard Sidewalk	19,000	SF	15.00	285,000.00	15.00	285,000.00	15.00	285,000.00	20.00	380,000.00	9.25	175,750.00	15.00	285,000.00
23	Stamped Concrete (for color & stamping)	5,940	SF	2.00	11,880.00	2.65	15,741.00	17.00	100,980.00	12.00	71,280.00	4.00	23,760.00	6.00	35,640.00
24	City Standard Driveway	3,500	SF	20.00	70,000.00	10.25	35,875.00	20.00	70,000.00	15.00	52,500.00	17.00	59,500.00	23.00	80,500.00
25	City Standard Curb and Gutter	2,400	LF	35.00	84,000.00	49.00	117,600.00	71.00	170,400.00	65.00	156,000.00	34.00	81,600.00	65.00	156,000.00
26	City Standard Vertical Curb	1,410	LF	25.00	35,250.00	43.00	60,630.00	60.00	84,600.00	45.00	63,450.00	29.00	40,890.00	50.00	70,500.00
27	6" Vertical Retaining Curb	175	LF	25.00	4,375.00	53.00	9,275.00	56.00	9,800.00	50.00	8,750.00	66.00	11,550.00	60.00	10,500.00
28	Retaining Wall	290	LF	50.00	14,500.00	360.00	104,400.00	277.00	80,330.00	425.00	123,250.00	350.00	101,500.00	300.00	87,000.00
29	Stairs	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,275.00	2,275.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
30	Curb Ramp (Case A)	11	EA	3,500.00	38,500.00	1,800.00	19,800.00	6,300.00	69,300.00	4,000.00	44,000.00	3,250.00	35,750.00	1,700.00	18,700.00
31	Curb Ramp (Modified Case C)	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
32	Curb Ramp (Case F)	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
33	Aggregate Base CL-2	400	CY	50.00	20,000.00	190.00	76,000.00	60.00	24,000.00	120.00	48,000.00	140.00	56,000.00	270.00	108,000.00
34	Adjust to Grade Monument Box	1	EA	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
35	Adjust to Grade Street Light/Traffic Box	11	EA	300.00	3,300.00	625.00	6,875.00	175.00	1,925.00	700.00	7,700.00	155.00	1,705.00	500.00	5,500.00
36	Adjust to Grade SDMH	10	EA	2,500.00	25,000.00	850.00	8,500.00	950.00	9,500.00	850.00	8,500.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	850.00	8,500.00
37	Adjust to Grade Inlet Frame and Grate	15	EA	2,500.00	37,500.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	2,700.00	40,500.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,500.00	22,500.00
38	Install Curb Drain	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	60.00	240.00	100.00	400.00	250.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
39	Install 8" Drain and Grate	1	EA	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00
40	New Traffic Signal (Norcross)	1	LS	280,000.00	280,000.00	217,000.00	217,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	315,900.00	315,900.00	210,000.00	210,000.00
41	Modify Traffic Signal (O'Hara)	1	LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	124,000.00	124,000.00	143,500.00	143,500.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	165,300.00	165,300.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
42	Lighting/Electrical Work	1	LS	290,573.00	290,573.00	290,008.50	290,008.50	339,000.00	339,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	339,510.00	339,510.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
43	Signing and Striping	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	77,865.00	77,865.00	71,200.00	71,200.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
44	Landscape Planting	1	LS	65,956.00	65,956.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	100,800.00	100,800.00	66,317.00	66,317.00	66,400.00	66,400.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
45	Irrigation	1	LS	68,495.00	68,495.00	207,000.00	207,000.00	146,000.00	146,000.00	132,080.00	132,080.00	132,100.00	132,100.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
46	EuroPave at Tree Well	670	SF	69.00	46,230.00	74.00	49,580.00	104.00	69,680.00	43.00	28,810.00	95.00	63,650.00	55.00	36,850.00
47	Irrigated Pot	4	EA	1,600.00	6,400.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	3,400.00	13,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
48	Concrete Plinth with Brick Cap	4	EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,550.00	14,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,860.00	11,440.00	3,350.00	13,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
49	Bench	4	EA	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,050.00	8,200.00	2,050.00	8,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
50	Trash Receptacles	7	EA	3,000.00	21,000.00	4,050.00	28,350.00	3,750.00	26,250.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,600.00	25,200.00	2,400.00	16,800.00
51	Skatestops	20	EA	50.00	1,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	150.00	3,000.00	190.00	3,800.00	115.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,000.00
52	Concrete Seat Wall with Brick Veneer & Cap	43	LF	500.00	21,500.00	520.00	22,360.00	630.00	27,090.00	498.00	21,414.00	1,500.00	64,500.00	500.00	21,500.00
53	Concrete Seat Wall to Match the Existing	12	LF	250.00	3,000.00	405.00	4,860.00	450.00	5,400.00	375.00	4,500.00	410.00	4,920.00	350.00	4,200.00
54	Decorative Handrail	100	LF	100.00	10,000.00	130.00	13,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	65.00	6,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	250.00	25,000.00
55	Accent Brick Pavers	2,920	SF	20.00	58,400.00	65.00	189,800.00	71.00	207,320.00	52.00	151,840.00	92.00	268,640.00	40.00	116,800.00
56	Adjust to Grade Electrical Box	1	EA	300.00	300.00	815.00	815.00	850.00	850.00	700.00	700.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
57	Adjust to Grade Water Meter	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	815.00	6,520.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
58	Adjust to Grade Water Valve	6	EA	400.00	2,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	550.00	3,300.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
59	Adjust to Grade SSMH	6	EA	2,500.00	15,000.00	850.00	5,100.00	950.00	5,700.00	850.00	5,100.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	850.00	5,100.00
60	Blue Reflective Hydrant Marker	4	EA	10.00	40.00	15.00	60.00	17.00	68.00	35.00	140.00	15.00	60.00	20.00	80.00
61	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>2,719,914.00</b>		<b>3,123,539.50</b>		<b>3,128,253.00</b>		<b>3,429,351.00</b>		<b>3,457,025.00</b>		<b>3,494,600.00</b>

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on February 2, 2017, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

